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Holguín. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Ambos sexos. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,006757 100000 676 99393 7784798 77,85

1-4 0,000426 0,001670 99324 166 388912 7685406 77,38

5-9 0,000201 0,001004 99158 100 495563 7296494 73,58

10-14 0,000223 0,001116 99059 111 495040 6800931 68,66

15-19 0,000389 0,001941 98948 192 494299 6305891 63,73

20-24 0,000689 0,003439 98756 340 492999 5811591 58,85

25-29 0,000970 0,004840 98417 476 490986 5318592 54,04

30-34 0,001124 0,005607 97940 549 488437 4827606 49,29

35-39 0,001387 0,006915 97391 673 485404 4339169 44,55

40-44 0,002110 0,010500 96718 1016 481248 3853765 39,85

45-49 0,003428 0,017007 95702 1628 474755 3372517 35,24

50-54 0,005013 0,024776 94074 2331 464987 2897762 30,80

55-59 0,007300 0,035894 91744 3293 451093 2432775 26,52

60-64 0,010142 0,049542 88451 4382 432080 1981682 22,40

65-69 0,016198 0,078039 84069 6561 405027 1549603 18,43

70-74 0,025880 0,121966 77508 9453 365275 1144576 14,77

75-79 0,040555 0,184881 68055 12582 310243 779301 11,45

80-84 0,064384 0,278241 55473 15435 239730 469058 8,46

85 y + 0,119642 1,000000 40038 40038 229327 229327 5,73

 

 

Holguín. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Hombres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,007873 100000 787 99276 7623710 76,24

1-4 0,000405 0,001586 99213 157 388509 7524434 75,84

5-9 0,000200 0,001001 99055 99 495048 7135925 72,04

10-14 0,000274 0,001368 98956 135 494469 6640877 67,11

15-19 0,000448 0,002235 98821 221 493595 6146408 62,20

20-24 0,000768 0,003832 98600 378 492129 5652813 57,33

25-29 0,001284 0,006400 98222 629 489663 5160683 52,54

30-34 0,001489 0,007419 97593 724 486300 4671021 47,86

35-39 0,001768 0,008803 96869 853 482383 4184721 43,20

40-44 0,002565 0,012750 96017 1224 477261 3702339 38,56

45-49 0,004309 0,021331 94793 2022 469293 3225077 34,02

50-54 0,006029 0,029731 92770 2758 457473 2755784 29,71

55-59 0,008218 0,040322 90012 3629 441650 2298311 25,53

60-64 0,011755 0,057209 86383 4942 420424 1856661 21,49

65-69 0,017609 0,084562 81441 6887 391107 1436237 17,64

70-74 0,030314 0,141431 74554 10544 347836 1045130 14,02

75-79 0,046584 0,209502 64010 13410 287869 697294 10,89

80-84 0,071255 0,303268 50600 15345 215355 409426 8,09

85 y + 0,130257 1,000000 35254 35254 194070 194070 5,50
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Holguín. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Mujeres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005557 100000 556 99519 7960948 79,61

1-4 0,000450 0,001760 99444 175 389345 7861430 79,05

5-9 0,000202 0,001007 99269 100 496116 7472084 75,27

10-14 0,000169 0,000845 99169 84 495653 6975968 70,34

15-19 0,000326 0,001627 99085 161 495056 6480315 65,40

20-24 0,000604 0,003017 98924 298 493934 5985259 60,50

25-29 0,000644 0,003217 98626 317 492399 5491324 55,68

30-34 0,000741 0,003698 98308 364 490706 4998926 50,85

35-39 0,000999 0,004984 97945 488 488601 4508220 46,03

40-44 0,001650 0,008216 97457 801 485439 4019619 41,25

45-49 0,002558 0,012717 96656 1229 480446 3534180 36,56

50-54 0,003986 0,019750 95427 1885 472783 3053734 32,00

55-59 0,006402 0,031543 93542 2951 460884 2580951 27,59

60-64 0,008495 0,041653 90592 3773 444210 2120067 23,40

65-69 0,014793 0,071501 86818 6208 419617 1675856 19,30

70-74 0,021345 0,101636 80611 8193 383836 1256239 15,58

75-79 0,034662 0,160131 72418 11596 334557 872403 12,05

80-84 0,057924 0,253959 60821 15446 266662 537845 8,84

85 y + 0,110390 1,000000 45375 45375 271184 271184 5,98
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